Becker County Planning & Zoning
915 Lake Ave

Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

(218) 846-7314
www.co.becker.mn.us

Certificate of Compliance
Inspection Report - Permit #: $SS2019-181

Owner & Property Information

Owner Name: -CLAUDE OPPEGARD
CLAUDE OPPEGARD
Mailing Address: 8483 28TH AVE N
-GLYNDON MN 56547
Parcel #: 090506000

Secondary Parcel #:

Site Address:
Township -
Sec/Twp/Rng:

Legal Description:

Designer:

Installer:

37204 FISHERMAN'S WHARF RD

"EAGLE VIEW - 03/142/039

FISHERMAN'S WHARF LOT 8

Muff's Trenching LLC, L576
(Ronald Muff)

Muff's Trenching LLC, L576
(Ronald Muff

Inspector Verified Specifications

Insp- Effluent Screen Installed: No ‘Insp- Tank NbrISizé:, 1/500 low profile

Insp- Alarm Required: ~ Yes Insp- Drainfield Mound

insp- Lift Pump in System: i Yes Type: s

Insp- Number of Bedrooms: 2 Isr:::- Drainfleld 10' X 30" rock bed (300 sq ft)
Insp- Soil #1:See attached log 8/7/2019 #2:N/A
Verification: #IN/A

Inspector Verified Setbacks ; , , - ;

Insp- Tank Dist to Road , ~ 100+ .Insp- Drainfield Dist to Road 100+

Insp- Tank Dist to Nearest Prop Line 30+ /Insp- Drainfield Dist to Nearest Prop Line i24’

Insp- Tank Dist to Nearest Structure : 15 - garage zlnsp- Drainfield Dist to Nearest Structure  60‘ - garage

Insp- Tank Dist to Well 125+ .Insp- Drainfield Dist to Weill ; 150+

Insp- Tank Dist to OHW 100+ Insp- Drainfield Dist to OHW 100+

Insp- Tank Dist to Pond/Wetland “Insp- Drainfield Dist to Pond/Wetland

Insp- Tank Dist to Pressure Line Insp- Drainfield Dist to Pressure Line 20+

Certificate of Compliance

(Yes) Certificate is hereby granted based upon the
application, addendum from, plans, specifications and
all other supporting data. With proper maintenance,
this system can be expected to function satisfactory,
however this is not a guarantee.

Certification Date: 8/7/2019

Zoning Office Signature:

N

Denise Gubrud - ISTS Inspector

wbruel

* Certificate of Compliance is not valid unless signed by a Registered Qualified Employee *






Field Review Form

Permit # $SS2019-181

Property and Owner

Owner: CLAUDE OPPEGARD

Parcel Number: 090506000

Site Address: 37204 FISHERMAN'S WHARF RD

Secondary Parcel:

Home Information

Does the structure contain any of the following
elements?

Designer submitted

Inspector verified

Garbage disposal: No
Dishwasher: Yes
Grinder pump: No

Lift pump in bsmt: No

Garbage disposal? Y @
Dishwasher? N
Grinder pump? Y SD
Lift pump in basement? Y

Number of bedrooms: 2

Review - Number of bedrooms:

T

Effluent screen

Effluent screen installed? Y @\D

Mfr:

Alarm: Yes Type: Alderon power post

Review - Alarm? (Y /’N

Type & Mfr: Y| o &

Lift pump in system: Yes

Review - Lift pump]n system? \Y> N

Mir: 71)@((-{///1/

Component Information

Tank size: 500 gallon

Review - Tank nbr: /

700 T

Drainfield-type-Mound I

Review - Drainfield type:

size: 4“00 Mfr?'/[/‘v\d.fz N

Drainfield size: Full size - 300
Reduced/warr. size -

Review - Drainfield status:
Review - Drainfield size:

none / installed / next spring

Absorption area size: 6 inches

Review - Absorption area size: | /) 3D

Chamber type/num: Review - Chamber type: Num:
Trench sqft/chamber - Review - Trench sqgft/chamber:
Drainfield rock depth: 6 inches Review - Rock depth: /f; (% /1 6@/\ c‘// .
Soil Verification
Vertical separation verified Boring #1:
Boring #2:
Boring #3:

Setback Verification

Designer submitted Inspector verified
Distance to... Tank Drainfield Tank 1 Drainfield
Road > 300 ft > 300 ft [OD! Ton7
Nearest prop line 35 ft 40 ft o+ ey
Nearest structure 10 ft 150 ft [ —qanaly !;ﬁ@ ' G ey
well 60 ft > 150 ft 1y 4 0¥
OHW 130 ft > 200 ft 10t [ Aot
Pond/Wetland
Pressure line N/A N/A P Aot

Date System Installed: C(/l /\O\

Installer: QOY\ W\'\k[ L
™

Inspector: \:#Q, o &
d

¢ Y937

{

0\,11/23/ U
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; 91e5cLae;e X\x/z: y Planning & Zoning . .
: Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 Septlc Perm It
(218) 846-7314 Permit #: $52019-181
| www.co.becker.mn.us
1 ﬂrc:Seer'\r}a .
1
| Owner & Property Information
: Owner Name: ' CLAUDE OPPEGARD ~ Parcel #: 1090506000
~ CLAUDEOPPEGARD ‘Secondary Parcel #: O
: ‘Mailing Address: 8483 28TH AVE N ~Site Address: 37204 FISHERMAN'S WHARF RD
| Phone #: - ifoﬁygsﬁoﬁgo“fq . S BAGLEVIEW-03/1420039 |
5Lake/R1ver(1000/300) Yes o i ~ |Muff's Trenching LLC, L576
LakeRivorName: Tty (Eaio View D] (Ronald )
'Ponleetland(SO) ~No : §Installer: ,l(\/llauofzzlzriﬂnlfftfl;ng LLC, L6576 s
Specifications .~ B
§ Tank to be Installed: ‘Exis'ting Tank with New Lift : Type of Dra|nf|e|d ) , ~ Mound
L T Station FulIﬁSlze of Dralnfleld_ . .m0
Total # Tanks .1_ ize: : _
Installed: . SO S 10' by 30'
System Status S Replacement System L Rock Depth 6 mches
System Serves Dwelhng :
;Number of Bedrooms: i o
De5|gn FIolePD 300 et
S:ze of L|ft L|ne 11/2 mch - CIRE Ot Alarme
‘Soil Slzmg Factor . 83 o
Setbacks -
:Road Type: ' ;Qanate Easement R|ght Way Marked ‘ ‘ No
TankDisttoRoad:  5300f | [Drainfied DisttoRoad:  1>300 ft
‘Tank Dlst to Closest Prop Lme 135 1 nfled Dlst to Closest F rop Lme: - 35 ft
Tank Dlst to Nearest St"?‘,“”_"? _ ' 10 ft » Dralnfseld Dlst to Nearest'Str cture_:_“ - ‘3150 ft
TankDisttoWell: ~ 60ft . [Drainfield Disttowell: 150t
| TankDistto OHW:  —  430% | iDrainfield Distto OHW:  >200ft |
Tank Dlst to PonleetIand o Dramfleld Dlst to PondIWetIand R
Tank Dist to Pressure Line:  'N/A . /Drainfield Distto Pressure Line: ~ ~ NA |

Date Approved: . 8112019 ~ Zoning Office Signature:

Permit Fee: - :‘;_'_225 0
Recelpt Number o _\163406 718408 .
-Date Paid: §8/6/2019

‘Notes: Utilize eX|st|ng septlc tank, add a 500 gallon it
‘tank, a mound with a 20" sand lift, 10' X 30' fock bed. 1.5"
laterals with 174" perfs at 2.5' spacing \

T PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT JOB SITE. PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR FROM DATE PAID.

** Please schedule for inspection prior to installation! **
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COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

May 20, 2019

FATHER JOSEPH D RICHARDS
37204 FISHERMAN'S WHARF RD
WAUBUN MN 56589

Re Property: 09.0506.000

Dear Mr/Mrs Richards,

A compliancé inspection form was submitted into our office 05/8/19 stating the existing
septic system servicing the property is noncompliant per inspection conducted 4/30/19.

The existing septic system is to be upgraded, repaired or replaced per State and County
regulations. You have 10 months from the date of non-compliance to update the system.

Enclosed is a list of ISTS contractors. An application for an upgraded system must be
submitted into the office, with the installation completed within 10 months.

Any questions, please contact our office at 218-846-7314. Thank you.

Rachel Bartee

Bacthel Bartee

Zoning Technician






Minnesota Pollution
Control Agency

520 Lafayette Road North
St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

Inspection results based on Minnesota Pollution Co
requirements and attached forms — additional local requ

Submit completed form to Local Unit of Governme
within 15 days

System Status

‘Compliance inspection Form

Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS)

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

ntrol Agency (MPCA) For local tracking purposes:

rements may also apply.

nt (LUG) and system owner

System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): _4/30/

2019

[ ] Compliant — Certificate of Complic

(Valid for 3 years from report date, unless shorte
frame outlined in Local Ordinance.)

nce
r time

Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all fpplicable)

(T Impact on Public Health (Compliance Con
[ Other Compliance Conditions (Complianc
[1 Tank Integrity (Compliance Component #
[1 Other Compliance Conditions (Compiianc
[] Soil Separation (Compliance Component
[] Operating permit/monitoring plan requiren

iponent #1) — Imminent threat to public health and safety

e Component #3) — imminent threat to public health and safety
») — Failing to protect groundwater

6 Component #3) — Failing to protect groundwater

#4) — Failing to protect groundwater

hents (Compliance Component #5) — Noncompliant

Property Information
Property address: 37204 Fishermans Wharf Rd, Wa

Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Rang
uban,MN 56589

germra e

Reasonfor inspection: _Sale

Property owner: _ Joseph Richards

Owner's phone:

or
Owner's representative:

Representative phone:

Local regulatory authority: _Becker County

Regulatory authority phone: _218-846-7314

Brief system description:

1000 gal. tank to 300 sq.ft. seepage bed

Comments or recommendations:
Soil Seperation under drainfield did not meet state red

Certification

RECEIVED |

uirement of 36 inches

WAY 5 2019

| hereby certify that all the necessary information has peen gathered to determine the compliad ce status OMLN@

determination of future system performance has been
possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenand

nor can be made due to unknown conditions dunng sys forr
e, or future water usage.
P Certification number; 7526

Inspector name: _Phil Stoll yuVi
Business name: _ Stoll Inspections // /7

License number. 2082

Inspector signature: (&

Phone humber: 218-839-1849

Necessary or Locally Required Attachments

Soil boring logs
[] other information (list):

L1 system/As-built drawing

Forms per local ordinance

www._pca.state.mn.us  »  651-296-6300

wg-wwists4-31b « 6/4/14

800-657;-3864 .

TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in alternative formats
Page 10f 3
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.ty address; 37204 Fishermans Wharf Rd, Wauban,MN 56589 N Inspector initials/Date: PJS | 4/30/2019

(mm/ddyyyy)

1. Impact on Public Health — Compliange component #1 of 5

Compliance criteria: Verification method(s):

System discharges sewage fo the [] Yes | XI No Searched for surface outlet

ground surface. Searched for seeping in yard/backup in home

System discharges sewage to drain [1Yes No [1 Excessive ponding in soil system/D-boxes

tile or surface waters. [J Homeowner testimony (See Comments/Explanation)

System causes sewage backup into | [ Yes No [] *Black soil" above soil dispersal system

dwelling or establishment [ System requires "emergency” pumping

Any “yes” answer above indicates the [ Performed dye test
system is an imminent threat to publfc [[] Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)
health and safety. [ Other methods not listed (See Gomments/Explanation)

Comments/Explanation:

2. Tank Integrity — Compliance compongnt #2 of 5

Compliance criteria: Verification method(s):

) Systern consists of a'seepage pit, [dYes [XINo Probed tank(s) bottom
cesspaol, drywell, or leaching pit. Examined construction records
Seepage pits meating 7080.2550 may be ] Examined Tank Integrity Form (Attach)

compliant if allowed in local ordinance.
Sewage tank(s) leak below their [Yes |XINo
designed operating depth.

If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks:

] Observed liquid level below operating depth

[T Examined empty (pumped) tanks{s)

[ Probed outside tank(s) for “black soil”

[ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)

[ Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)

L1+

Any “yes” answer above indicates th
system is failing to protect groundwater.

Comments/Explanation:

3. Other Compliance Conditions — Compliance component #3 of 5

a. Maintenance hole covers are damaged, craclﬁed, unsecured, or appear to be structurally unsound. [ Yes* &I No {7 Unknown

b. Otherissues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immedigtely and adversely impact public health or safety. [ Yes* Xl No [ Unknown
*System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.

1 Explain:

¢.  Systemis non-protective of ground water for gther conditions as determined by inspector . [} Yes* No
*System is failing to protect groundwater.

Explain:

www.pca.state.mn.us ¢ 651-296-6300 -« 800-6571-3864 ° TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in alternative formats
wq-wwists4-31b » 6/4/14 Page 20f 3







.y address: 37204 Fishermans Wharf Rd, Wautyan, MN 56589 Inspector initials/Date: PJS | 4/30/2019
(mm/ddiyyyy)

4, Soil Separation — Compliance component #4 of 5

Date of installation: Unknown Verification method(s):
(m/dlyyy) Soif observation does not expire. Previous soil
; oil observali 8.

Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food beverage 57 yey [ No obseyvations by two independent parties are sufficient,
lodging? i vy

unless site conditions have been altered or local
Compliance criteria: requirements differ.
For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and | [J Yes [ No X Conducted soil observation(s) (Attach boring logs)
not Iocafted in Shoreland or . Wellhead [T Two previous verifications (Aftach boring logs)
Protection Area or not serving a food, ) ) ]
beverage or lodging establishment: [1 Not applicable {Holding tank(s), no drainfield)
Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical {71 Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)
separation distance from periodically [ Other (See Comments/Explanation) )
saturated soil or bedrock. | /3 4

[ Y14

Non-performance systems built April 1, [dYes B No Comments/Explanation: ' s
1996, or later or for non-performance 0"(:?
systems located in Shoreland or Welthead ‘* 4
Protection Areas or serving a food, X
beverage, or lodging establishment: \}

Drainfield has a three-foot vertical Cedos:
separation distance from periodically &w.mw‘_
saturated soil or bedrock ®

“Experimental”, “Other”, or “Performance” | []Yes [1No Indicate depths or elevations

systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV S

or V systems built under 2008 Rujes (7080. A. Boitom of distribution media 24"

2350 or 7080.2400 (Advanced Inspector

License required) B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock | 24"

Drainﬁe.ld mgets the designeq vgrtical C. System separation 0

separation distance from periodically

saturated soil or bedrock. D. Required compliance separation” 36"

Any “no” answer above indicates the system is *May be reduced up to 15 percent if allowed by Local
failing to protect groundwater. Ordinance.

5. Operating Permit and Nitrogen BMR* — Compliance component #5 of 5 Not applicable

Is the system operated under an Operating Permit? [JYes [JNo If“yes”, A below is required
Is the system required to employ a Nitrogen BMPJ? [dYes [INo If“yes”, B below is required
BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design

If the answer to both questions is “no”, this section does not need to be completed.

Compliance criteria

a. Operating Permit number:
. . - [ Yes [1No
Have the Operating Permit requirements been met?
b. s the required nitrogen BMP in place and pfoperly functioning? [JYes [1No

Any “no” answer indicates Noncompliance.

Upgrade Requirements (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An impninent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its ise
discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect
ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced lor its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system
is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feetjof design soil separation, then the system need not he upgraded, repaired, replaced,|or
its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinande that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas,
Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connectior] with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

www.pca.state.mn.us  «  651-296-6300 .  800-65713864 «  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 o Available in altemnative formats
wq-wwists4-31b « 6/4/14 Page 30f 3
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Aug 25 11 12:34p Patricia Stock 218-835-2815 p.3

“’7u /ﬂé%

Minnesota Pollution Compliance Inspection Form

..~ Control Agenc .

s gency Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS)
520 Lafayette Road North :

St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Instructions on page 6

Summary Form (Completed form must be submitted to the local unit of govern

Parcel number:  09.0506.000

} . U /
System status: Compliant [] Noncompliant For Local Tracking P Qses: 0, /
(based on all compliance requirements) /V//v
\n!

Property Information
Property owner name(s): _Joseph Richards . Property owner phone:
Property address: 37204 Fisherman's Wharf Rd, Wauban MN 56589
Property owner address (i different): _2944 12" Ave South, Moorhead, MN 56560
County. Becker Permitting authority: _Becker Zcning & Planing
Date system constructed: _ 1978 Reason for inspection:_repairing Foundation

System Description
Brief system description: _1000 gal septic tank with300sq ft of drainfield

Local permit number: Number of bedrooms: 2 Design flow rate: 300

Is the Sysfem:
In Shoreland area? Bd yes [INo In Wellhead Protection Area? {]Yes No
An U.S, Environmental Protection System serving a Minnesota Department
Agency (EPA) Class V Injection Well? (] Yes X No of Heath (MDH) licensed facility? OYes X No

Compliance Status (Based on state requirements — additional local requirements may also apply.)
Based on the information gathered and reported on attached forms, the compliance status of this system is (check one):
Certificate of Compliance — valid until (3 years from date of report). 8/25/2014
[] Notice of Noncompliance - For Noncompliant systems:
The reason for noncompliance is:

This noncompliant system is classified as (check one below):
[J Imminent threat to public health & safety [ Faifing to protect ground water [ Not in compliance with operating permit

Certification
! hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determine the compliance status of this system. No
determination of future system performance has been nar can be made due to unknown conditions during system construction,
possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenance, or fulure water usage.

Name: Patricia Stock Certification number: _5663
Business license name and number: A1Septic 2029 or
Name of local ynit of government:
e Doy STk . §-a5//
Signature: ra "’u/‘ LA r:\) T Date: .
Required Attachments
Hydraulic Performance Tank Integrity ' (] Operating Permit Form (if applicable)
Soil Boring Logs Soil Separation

System drawing/As-built drawing  [] Any local requirements that are different from what is required on this form
[0 Other information (list):

Upgrade Requirements (derived from Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safely (ITPHS) must be upgraded,
replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. if the systemis
faiting to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. ffan
existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at feast two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, repaired,
replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any locaf ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not spply to systems in shoreland
areas, Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with foed, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

www.pca.state.mn.us < 651-296-6300 -  800-657-3864 «  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in altemative formats
wq-wwists4-31 « 4/24/09 Page 1 0f 8






Aug 25 11 12:34p Patricia Stock 218-935-2815 p.4

', P

Parcel number: _09.0506.000 System status: [X] Compliant [J] Noncompliant
(as determined by this form)

Hydraulic Performance and Other Compliance — Compliance inspection Form for Existing SSTS

Compliance Issue #1 of 4
Date of observation: 8-12-11 Reason for observation: _repairing Foundation

This form expires upon next inspection ¢r in three years, whichever cccurs first: _ 8-25-14

Compliance questions/criteria: (Required) Verification Method*: (Optional)
(Check the appropriate box) (Check the appropriate box)
Does the system discharge sewage to the | [ Yes No Searched for surface outlet
ground surface?
) . [1 Performed hydraulic test
Does the system discharge sewage to drain | [] Yes No ]
tile or surface waters? Searched for seeping in yard
Daes the system cause sewage backup OYes XINo Checked for backup in home
into dwelling ar establishment? [ Excessive ponding in soil systerm/D-boxes
Do other situations exist that have the [dYes No sti
potential to immediately and adversely B Homeowner testimony
impact or threaten publfic health or safety {1 Examined for surging in tank
; ?
(electrical, unsafe covers, efc.)? O -Black soi” above soil dispersal system
Any “yes™ answer indicates that the system is an imminent ) .
threat to public health and safety. [3 System requires “emergency” pumping
e [} Performed dye test
Does the system pose a threat to ground OYes BINo [J Other:
water for any conditions deemed non- '
protective as determined by the inspector?

“Yes” indicates that the system is failing to protect
ground water. If “yes”, describe the condition noted:

* No standard prolocol exists. This list is not exhaustive,
in sequential order, nor does it indicate which
combinalions are necessary to make this determination.

Certification
This form is to be completed and attached to the Summary Form of the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's (MPCA) Compliance
Inspection Fomm for Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems. Observations, interpretations, and conclusions must be
completed by an inspector. Completed form must be submitted to the local unit of government within 15 days.

Property owner name(s): _Joseph Richards

Property address: 37204 Fishemman's Wharf Rd, Wauban MN 56589

Property owner's address (if different): 2944 12th Ave South, Moorhead, MN 56560

County: _Becker Property owner phone:

1 hereby cerlify that | personaily made the obsarvations, inferpretations, and conclusions reported on this form and that they are

correct.
Name: _Patricia Stock Certification number: _5663
Business license name and number: _A1Septic 2029 or

Name of local unit of government:

Signature: {v O:b\:_m:w\ —SmeL e Date: Q '}Qg ‘//

www.pca.state.mn.us o 651-296-6300 -  800-657-3864 .  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 + Available in altemative formats
wq-wwists4-31 » 4/24/09 Page 2 0f 8






Aug 25 11 12:35p Patricia Stock 218-935-2815 p.5

Parcel number;  09.0506.000 System status: Compliant [] Noncompliant
(as determined by this form)

Tank Integrity and Safety Compliance — Compliance inspection Form for Existing SSTS

Compliance Issue #2 of 4

Date of observation: _8-12-14 Reason for observation. _repairing foundation

This form expires on ({three years): _8-12-14

Compliance questions/criteria: (Required) Verification Method**: (Optional)
(Check the appropnate box) . (Check the appropriate box)
Does the system consist of a seepage pit*, | [] Yes No Probed tank botiom

cesspool, drywell, or leaching pit?

Observed low liquid level
Do any sewage tank(s) leak below their {Yes No - a

[ 7 Examined construction records

designed operating depth?

If yes, identify which Examined empty (pumped} tank
sewage tank leaks. Probed outside tank for “black soil
Any “yes” answer indicates that the system is failing to protect

ground water. O Pressureivacuum check

O Other:

"* Seepage pits meeting 7080.2550 may be compliant if allowed

in ordinance by local permitting authority.
** No standard prolocol exists. This list is not exhaustive, in
sequential order, nor does it indicate which combinations

are necessary to make this determination.

Safety Check

1. Are maintenance hole covers damaged, cracked, or appeared to be structurally unsound? Oves X No

2. Were maintenance hole covers replaced in a secured manner (€.g., screws replaced)? Yes [J No*

3. Was secondary access restraint present (safety pan, second cover, or safety netting) — highly recommended. [ VYes No

4, Are olher safety/health issue present? [ Yes~ No
Explain:

*System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.

Certification

This form is to be completed and attached to the Summary Form of the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's (MPCA) Compliance
Inspection Form for Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems. Observations, interpretations, and conclusions must bg
completed by an inspector, maintainer, or service provider. Completed form must be submitted to the local unit of government within

15 days.

Property owner name(s); _Joseph Richards

Property address: 37204 Fisherman's Wharf Rd, Wauban MN 56589

Property owner's address (if different): _2944 12th Ave South, Moorhead, MN 56560

County: - Becker Property owner phone:

| hereby certify that | personally made the observations, interpretations, and conclusions reported on this form and that they are
correct.

Name: Patricia Stock Certification number: 5663

Business license name and number: _A1Septic 2029 or

Name of local unit of government: -
Signature: Q(‘J\m” St Date: @ ~24 ~//

www.pca.state.mn.us - 651-296-6300 «  800-657-3864 .«  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 - Available in alternative formats
wq-wwists4-31 « 4/24/09 Page 3 of 8






Aug 25 11 12:35p Patricia Stock 218-935-2815 p.6

Parcel number: _09.0506.000 System stafus: Compliant [] Noncompliant
(as determined by this form)

Soit Separation Compliance and Other Compliance — Compliance Inspection Form for Existing SSTS

Compliance Issue #3 of 4

Date of observation; 8-12-14 Reason for observation: repair foundation
This information on this form does not expire.

Compliance questions/criteria: (Required) Verification Method**: (Optional)
(Check the appropriate box) {Check the appropriate box)
For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and not {71 Conducted soil observation(s) (attach boring logs)

located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection . ] ) .
Area or not serving a food, beverage or {J Two previous verifications (attach boring logs)
lodging establishment: ] Other: dug sil pit

Does the system have at least a two-foot
vertical separation distance from periodically
saturated sail or bedrock? . [OYes [(INo

For non-performance systems built April 1, ) e

1998, or later or for non-performance systems i .
P y Soil observation does not expire. Previous abservations

located in Shoreland or Welthead Protection s ' A °
Areas or serving a food, beverage or lodging by two independent parties are sufficient, unless site
conditions have been altered.

establishment:

Does the system have a three-foot verticai
separation distance from periodically saturated
soil or bedrock?* B Yes [3No

For reduced separation distance systems {i.e., . .
“performance” systems under oid 7080.0179 or * May be reduced by up to 15 percent if allowed in local

Type IV or V system under new 7080. 2350 or ordinance.
7080.2400): ** No standard protoco! exists. This list is not exhaustive,
in sequential order, nor does it indicate which

Does the system meet the designed vertical
combinations are necessary to make this

separation distance from periodically saturated

soil or bedrock?* OYes [CINo determination.
Any “no” answer indicates that the system is failing to protect

ground water.

Certification

This form is to be completed and attached to the Summary Form of the Minnesota Pollution Contro! Agency’s (MPCA) Compliance
Inspection Formm for Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems. Observations, inlerpretations, and conclusions must be
completed by an inspector or designer. Completed form must be submitted to the local unit of govemment within 15 days.

Property owner name(s): _Joseph Richards

Property address: 37204 Fisherman's Wharf Rd, Wauban MN 56589

Property owner's address (if different): 2944 12th Ave South, Moorhead, MN 56560

County: _Becker Property owner phone:

{ hereby cerlify that | personally made the observations, interpretations, and conclusions reported on this form and that they are
comrect,

Name: Patricia Stock Certification number: 5663

Business license name and number: _A1Septic 2029 or

Name of local unit of government:

f I3 Y
Signature: LTV \gér//\ Date: Q'*Qg —//

www.pca.state.mn.us  «  651-296-6300 «  800-657-3864 .+ TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 » Available in altemative formats
wq-wwists4-31 « 4/24/09 Page 4 of 8



i




Aug 25 11 12:33p Patricia Stock

218-035-2815

lake

p.1

93.90
g\)oseph Ri‘chmds
oG 5oL 000
O deep w_eII
/ deck f
40.58
3bd house y
19‘90 power pole
L]
o tank 1000gal tank
ptan 300sq ft drainfieid
73.18
shed
garage

Osoil pit






p.2

218-935-2815

Patricia Stock

Aug 25 11 12:33p

UNIVERSITY Onsite Sewage Treatment Program Soil Boring Log
OF MINNESOTA
Client/ Address: Legal Description/GPS: Date:
o Seph Richards 27209 Fichermans Whavt Rd  Waubun M, 345¢9
Soil Parent Material(s);"Til Outwash Lacustrine Alluvium Loess Organic Matter Bedrock
(circle all that apply
Landscape Position: Summit ( .m__o_-_a@. Back/Side Slope Foot Slope  Toe Slope Slope Shape:
(circle one) ——
Vegetation: Soil Survey Map Unit(s): Slope (%): mﬂwu
Weather conditions/Time of Day: Ssconnyg /2130 om Elevation:
! ’ Saturated Soil
Depth (in) Texture Matrix Mottle Redox Indicator(s) Structure----------=--- 1
Color(s) Colorx(s) Kind(s) (see back) Shape Grade _Consistence
Coarse p ; Weak { Loose ™.
) %O o | Fee® \ Cv\ R «w\ / Concentrations A.‘v{\aga,.. Lmﬂ/idma‘
., ions DVRY Strong Firm
Nv & T Wwv_omcav Prismatic Loose Extremely Firm
B lectt eye Single Grain Rigid
Granular Weak Lgose
Q _.\ m Nu‘c.?mi.\, @v\b 5/3 Concentrations v_mmq %E\J .W.@Eh
- ¥ : Depletions A_W,I.L on m
N 1 ,
W al R S..K@% gew™ Gleyed Single Grain Loose Exttemely Firm
(C Massive
S m /\m r_ \ 2 M_B%Ea \mc\nw. —_ -
S YPTA N >4 C trati a oderate)
pE - o muQ_,?c/ J.Noo. Amec_,. J Umwwwﬂwo%w o nwwl%ﬂumuwwn A.mmosm .
A\ m/ e A an A Gleyed Single Grain Loose Nﬂmmmgoq Firm
Massive
. L oazm_g Weak Loose
g2 -1+ | O\ 5 v:o/ CIs n & yi el Concentrations T Moderate Frigble
b : N E ¥ he ne\ - oeky - STong> (Frm-
AV T ¢ m/m s A\ﬁm@_ﬂm\\ Prismatic S — .
o g wo?™ | sy m) Lo 8| Gteyed Single Grain Loose osemely Firm
o yoo it Massive 1g
R B L Granular Weak Loose
Concentrations w__mq Moderate Friable
Depletions Cean Strong Firm .
Gleyed Single Grain Loose Extremely Firm
Massive Rigid
Granular Weak Loose
Concentrations w__,a Moderate Friable
Depletions Emﬂw% Strong Firm .
Gleyed Single Grain Loose wwﬁmaﬂv\ Fitm
, Massive g
i

Comments/Certified Statement: 1 nereby certify that | hove completed this work in accordance with all applicable ordinances, rules and laws.
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09.0506.000
FR. RICHARDS

THE SEWER SYSTEM WAS INSTALLED IN 1979. THERE IS A 1000 GALLON
TANK AN A SEEPAGE BED THAT IS 300 SQUARE FEET. THE TANK IS 15 FEET
FROM THE HOSUE AND THE HOUSE IS 100 FEET FROM THE LAKE.

INSPECTED BY JASON FLATAU 5-25-95






TULABY- LLAKE-

09,0506 . 000
FR. RBICHARDS
TULABY LAKE
INSFECTED BY JASON FLATAL
BECKER COUNTY
5-725-95
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BECKER COUNTY ZONING ADMINISTRATION PermitNo. 7/~ & 7 & & \J

COUNTY COURT HOUSE — Phone 218-847-3938—Detroit Lakes, Minn. 56501 Date 7" f—l 7 4
~LICATION FOR BUILDING OR SEWAGE PERMIT AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY /g«é?févg\‘

o ke My ot

JESCRIPTION

AND

/ i . A A : [ £
LOCATION 4‘/"3 A;Z&Af /C “/(y \g /42 < j: 7 Z / 2% < 24),“,(5)
_ Lake No. i Lake /Name Lake Classif. Sec. TWP Rang TWP Rame ’
v

IDENTIFICATION: Please Print All Information

£
Last hme [ \ First Initjal Mailing Adq/ess— No. Street, City and Statge Zip No. Tel. No.

e, B 0| Hoattan |57 55 28=240

Owner

Contractor Name V /) /

hatl Y

TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT: ARESIDENTIAL PROPOSED USE: - NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPOSED USE:

MNew 7din » ()} Alteration NOne Family Dwelling Specify:‘_ﬁw
Other { ) Multiple P*vy,j.ng —_Units Size:

1z
ESTIMATED COST OF IMPROVEMENT § o2 & 5 00, = Construction Starting Date:
PRINCIPAL TYPE OF FRAME: ’T" TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL: DIMENSIONS:

Basement: ( )Yes | No

{ ) Masonry { ) Public X
Wood Frame M Individual Septic Tank, etc. Stories above basement:  ...... %
%) y

{ ) Structural Stee! WATER SUPPLY: Sq. feet {outside dimension) .... g,
{ ) Other — Specify : { ) Public Bedrooms ..\ "9 Baths....l. ..........
Individual Well ’ :
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT : HEATING:
Type of Roof: Elevator: { ) Yes N No { ) Electric { ) Gas { )} Oit

None

: Air Conditioning: { ) Yes (}(No { ) Coal ) .
() Central () Unit Othegs M,efﬁu&)
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DATA: SEPTIC TANK SEEPAGE PIT RAIN FIELD

Capacity ,/Zd/) Gls. Sq. Ft. ‘475@ Ft.
Distance from nearest well DULSSS . AP O
Distance from fake or stream ﬂ_jﬂ{j’) DSt F |Gl A 7.
Distance from occupied building wueA4 )0 el MIA / OFe,
Distance from property line ' 5&,&)/& Ft. Ft. W//JF:.

Distance from bottom to Water Table Ft. Ft, S Ft.
All distances are shortest distance between nearest points /

CHARACTERISTICS/& 0 %;
Lot Area is ......,. ,y\ ; feet.
Building set back from high water mark is m’ LA

Land height above high water mark at building line is ...

Building set bagk from State highway is ....ccccceiriiineiiiniiiins e e
Side yard i /a and, W / .. feet. Rear yard is

Building will be located &ZéA L L.

[N

Building will be located{.d L 3, / feet from soil absorption system {Cesspool, Drainfield, etc.).

Agreement: | hereby certify that the information contained herein is correct and agree to do the proposed work in accordance with the description above set forth and
according to the provisions of the ordinances of Becker County, Minnesota. | further agree that any plans and specifications.submitted herewith shall become a part of
this permit application. | also understand that this permit is valid for a period of six (6) months. Applicant further agrees that no part of the sewage system shall be
covered until it has been inspected and accepted. It shall be the responsibility of the applicant for the permit to notify the County Zoning Administrator, 48 hours before
the job is ready for inspection.

s =TT ;A/QW( Sl

Blgnature of Owner J 4
Permit: Permission is hereby granted to the above named applicant to perform the work described in the above statembfit. This permit is granted upon the express
condition that the person to whom it is granted, and his agent, employees and workmen shall conform in all respects to the ordinances of Becker County, Minnesota.
This'permit may be revoked at any time upon violation of said ordinances. .

Dated 7'_—-0P”’
Permit Fee $___<_§Q’_______ State Surcharge $ 50

Comments:__%dz/!&/j} 7"//‘ 7 7 - 777%4 Mé%{./ﬁ&lf Mﬂﬂfj{/fﬂ Jé*’v/‘:l Q/

Bec ing Administrator

7
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srid equals___ feet/inches. GRID PLOT PLAN SKETCHING FORM

.ation for Building Permit Dated 19
Application for Séwage System Permit Dated 19
Building Permit Number ‘Sewage System Permit Number.

Applicant agrees that this plot plan is a part of application (s) indigated above.

(™~ g4gnature

- Y — Owner
B — Building Inspector

Dated 19_ . ~L /(VQ/&( ﬂ/

N

\
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[B)
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